
Appendix B – Parishes 

 

 

 
  Charlton Kings 

Leckhampton 
with Warden Hill 

Prestbury Swindon  Up Hatherley 

  2025/26 2026/27 2025/26 2026/27 2025/26 2026/27 2025/26 2026/27 2025/26 2026/27 

Tax base Before 
CT Support 

            
5,242.7  

            
5,278.6  

            
3,663.6  

            
3,805.3  

            
3,398.4  

            
3,417.2  743.5 

              
805.4  

            
2,720.0  

            
2,721.8  

Reduction in tax 
Base due to 
council tax 
support scheme -141.9  -141.2  -104.7 -109.4 -137.6 -146.8 -29.2 -33.9 -144.7 -147.5 

Gross Tax Base 
after council tax 
support 

            
5,100.8  

            
5,137.4  

            
3,558.9  

            
3,695.9  

            
3,260.8  

            
3,270.4  

              
714.3  

              
771.5  

            
2,575.3  

            
2,574.3  

Net Tax Base 
after applying 
99% collection 
rate 

            
5,049.8  

            
5,086.0  

            
3,523.3  

            
3,658.9  

            
3,228.2  

            
3,237.7  

              
707.2  

              
763.8  

            
2,549.5  

            
2,548.6  

Net Council Tax 
Base 2025-26                                   

5,086.0  
                                  

3,658.9  
                                  

3,237.7  
                                     

763.8  
                                  

2,548.6  

           


